

MEDIA STATEMENT Kuala Lumpur, 16 November 2020

Dato' Zainal Abidin Putih appointed to Khazanah Board of Directors

Khazanah Nasional Berhad ("Khazanah") is pleased to announce the appointment of Dato' Zainal Abidin Putih to its Board of Directors, effective 16 November 2020. Dato' Zainal will also sit on the Board's Audit & Risk Committee.

Khazanah senior management and staff would like to extend a warm welcome to Dato' Zainal, and we look forward to continue working closely with the Board led by our Chairman, Y.A.B. Tan Sri Muhyiddin Yassin, in delivering on our mandate as the sovereign wealth fund of Malaysia.

END

Please contact Mohd Raslan Md Sharif at +603 2034 0000, or e-mail at <u>raslan.sharif@khazanah.com.my</u> for any clarification or information.

About Khazanah Nasional Berhad

Khazanah Nasional Berhad ("Khazanah") is the sovereign wealth fund of Malaysia entrusted with growing the nation's long-term wealth via distinct commercial and strategic objectives. Khazanah's commercial objective is to grow financial assets and diversify revenue sources for the nation, while its strategic objective is to hold strategic assets that bring long-term economic benefits. Khazanah is guided by its investment philosophy which emphasises attaining appropriate risk-adjusted financial returns, generating sustainable returns, and integrating ethical and responsible investing considerations. For more information on Khazanah, please visit www.khazanah.com.my.